
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6027
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
FLYOVERS AT BUSY JUNCTIONS OF NH-8C
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved construction of flyovers at busy junctions of Sarkhej-Gandhinagar NH-8C and its conversion into six lane; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b)Yes, Madam. Keeping in view the 6 laning requirement of NH-8C, Ministry has approved clover leaf interchange at Adalaj junction, flyovers at Iscon and Gota junctions and grade separated structures at Thaltej and Gurudwara junctions. Besides, six-laning for an aggregate length of 20 km has been completed. Development of National Highway is a continuous process and is taken up in a phased manner depending upon the inter-se-priority and availability of funds.
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